
ACADEMIC SESSION 2024 - 2025

      GLOBAL INDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL TOKYO, JAPAN
Nishi Kasai Campus

 SCHOOL CALENDAR - CBSE Classes 3 to 12
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1-Apr Mon Academic Session 2024-2025 Begins 16-Aug Fri Working Day for Teachers & Staff  (Job-Alike Session) 2-Dec to 6-Dec
Mon to

Fri
Book Week

10-Apr Wed Earthquake Evacuation Drill (Internal) 19-Aug Mon School Re-opens after Summer Break 6-Dec to 13-Dec
Fri to

Fri
Class 10 & 12 - Final Practical Test/Exam

15-Apr to 19-Apr
Mon to

Fri
Cyclic Test 1 for Class 12, Answer Script
Review Day on April 25

20-Aug to 30-Aug
Tues to

Fri
Revision for Half Yearly/Mid Term/Semester 1 Examination 7-Dec Sat

15-Apr to 19-Apr
Mon to

Fri
Stimulating Creativity and Fantasy (Dept. of English),
(For Classes 3 to 9)

30-Aug to 13-Sep
Fri to

Fri
Half Yearly /Mid Term /Semester 1 Examination 13-Dec Fri

Christmas Celebration (Free dress day)
(Last Working Day before Winter Break)

20-Apr Sat Open Badminton Tournament 5-Sep Thurs Teacher Day Celebration 16-Dec to 27-Dec
Mon to

Fri
Winter Camp (Age Group: 3 ~ 12)

22-Apr Mon Special Assembly - Earth Day Celebration 13-Sep Fri
Mandatory Evacuation Drill with Parent Engagement (After 1
PM)

22-Apr Mon Investiture Ceremony (Primary & Secondary Council) 16-Sep Mon Respect of the Aged Day (Observed) 6-Jan to 8-Jan
Mon to

Wed
Working Days for Teachers Only

22-Apr to 26-Apr
Mon to

Fri
GSF Safety Week (For Classes 3 to 9) 17-Sept to 20-Sept

Tues to
Fri

Answer Script  Review Week 9-Jan Thurs School Reopens after Winter Break

29-Apr Mon Showa Day 18-Sep Wed School Foundation Day 10-Jan Fri World Hindi Day - Celebration at Embassy of India, Tokyo

3-May Fri Constitution Memorial Day 19-Sept to 20-Sept
Thurs &

Fri
Overnight Trip for Classes 9 to 12 13-Jan Mon Coming of Age Day

6-May Mon Childrens' Day (Observed) 23-Sep Mon Autumnal Equinox (Observed) 17-Jan Fri English Spelling Bee (School Level)  

8-May Wed Sports Day Practice -  Dry Run 25-Sep to 27-Sep
Wed to

Fri
Global Excellence Day - Quality Circle Competitions
Mock COP (Tentative)

20-Jan to 31-Jan
Mon to

Fri

10-May Fri Annual Sports Day 27-Sep Fri Report Release Day (Online) - For classes 3 to 12 26-Jan Sun Indian Republic Day - Celebration at Embassy of India, Tokyo

20-May to
28-May

Mon to
Tues

28-Sep Sat Student Led Conference (Class 3 to 12) 27-Jan Mon Special Assembly - Republic Day of India

2-Oct Wed
Special Assembly - International Day of  Non-Violence
(Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi)

31-Jan Fri
Blessing Ceremony for Class 10,
(Graduation Ceremony for Class 12 - Will be announced)

31-May Fri Field Trip (Dispersal  by  Parent pick up only) 14-Oct Mon Health and Sports Day
Mon to

Fri

5-Jun Wed Special Assembly - World Environment Day Celebration 15-Oct Tues Stage Rehearsal - School Annual Day (Funabori Tower Hall) 7-Feb Fri Intruder Drill

8-Jun Sat 17-Oct Thurs School Annual Day (NK Campus) 10-Feb to 21-Feb
Mon to

Fri
Class 9 & 11  Common Annual/Semester 2 Exam

10-Jun to 14-Jun
Mon to

Fri
STEM Week (Dept. of Science, Mathematics & ICT)
(For Classes 3 to 9)

18-Oct Fri Holiday in Lieu of School Annual Day 11-Feb Tues National Foundation Day

21-Oct to 25-Oct
Mon to

Fri
Social Science Perspectives (Dept. of Social Science)
(For Classes 3 to 9)

14-Feb Fri
CCA open day, Art Exhibition, PTM (Holidays for Students)
(Class 3 to 8)

14-Jun Fri
PTM, STEM Exhibition.
( Holidays for Students for Classes 3, 4 & 5 only)

26-Oct Sat Diwali Fest & Dandiya Night 15-Feb Sat
Board Examination Begins
(Tentative - As per CBSE guidelines)

21-Jun Fri International Day of Yoga Celebration 31-Oct Thurs
Halloween Day Celebration- International Integration Day
(Free Dress Day) (For Classes 3 to 8)

17-Feb to 27 -Feb
Mon to
Thurs

Revision for Yearly Examination (Class 3 to 8)

22-Jun Sat GIobal Indian Stars 1-Nov Fri Diwali (School Holiday) 24-Feb Mon Emperor' BirthDay (Observed)

27-Jun to 29-Jun
Thurs to

Sat
GIIS MUN   (For Classes 6-12 only)

4-Nov Mon
Culture Day (Observed) - Holiday for Students
Training - Working Day for Teachers

26-Feb & 27-Feb Wed
Answer Script  Review Day for Class 9 & 11 &
Report Releasing Day for Class 9 & 11

6-Nov Wed Class Photography Session 28-Feb Fri
PTM - Class 9 & 11
(Commencement of New AY for Class 10 & 12 from March 3)

3-Jul to 11-Jul
Wed to
Thurs

Periodic Test 2 for Class 6 to 8, Cyclic Test 2 for Class 11 &
Cyclic Test 3 for Class 12 (No Exam - Class 3,4, 5, 9 & 10),
Answer Script  Review Days from July 12 to July 17)

7-Nov Thurs English Spelling Bee (Class Level - for Classes 3 to 8) 28-Feb Fri
National Science  Day of Indian,Celebration at Embassy of
India,Tokyo (Tentative)

8-Nov Fri Field Trip (Classes 3 to 8) 28-Feb to 14-Mar
Fri to

Fri
Yearly Examination (Class 3 to 8)

5-Jul Fri
Special Assembly - Tanabata Day Celebration
(For classes 3,4 & 5 only)

13-Nov Wed
Special Assembly- Children's Day Celebration
(Free Dress Day)

17-Mar Mon Holidays for Students only

6-Jul Sat GCC Annual Day
18-Nov to 27-Nov

Mon to
Wed

18-Mar Tues Answer Script  Review Day 

15-Jul Mon Marine Day 19-Mar Wed Last Working Day for Students

17-Jul Wed Tsunami Evacuation Drill (Tentative) 26-Nov Tues
Indian Constitution Day, Celebration at Embassy of India,
Tokyo (Tentative)

20-Mar Thurs Vernal Equinox Day

19-Jul Fri Last Working Day before Summer Break 29-Nov Fri Fire Drill 21-Mar to 31- Mar
Fri  to
Mon

Holidays for students

22-Jul to 9-Aug
Mon to

Fri
Summer Camp (Age group 3 to 12) 30-Nov Sat Campus GALS (Working Day for Teachers & Staff only) 21-Mar Fri Report Releasing Day

SUMMER BREAK
20 July ~ 18 August, 2024

School office will be closed for Obon Holidays 13 August ~ 15 August, 2024

29-Nov to 4-Dec Fri to  Wed Class 12 - Mock Practical Exam 22-Mar Sat Open Chess Tournament

Monday, March 24 & Tuesday, March 25, 2025 - Holidays for Teachers only

15-Aug Thurs
Indian Independence Day, Celebration at Embassy of India,
Tokyo

9-Apr Wed
Academic Award Ceremony for 2024-2025
(Special Assesmbly)

WINTER BREAK
14 December 2024 ~ 8 January 2025

School Office will be closed for Winter Break 30 December 2024 ~ 2 January 2025

Periodic Test 1 for Class 3 to 8,
Pre Midterm Exam for Class 9 & 10,
Cyclic Test 1 for Class 11, Cyclic Test 2 for Class 12,
Answer Script  Review Week - June 3 to 7)

3-Feb to 7-Feb

Cricket Tournament 

Periodic Test 4 for Class 6 to 8, Pre Board 2 Exam for Class 10 & 12,
Answer Script  Review Day - Feb. 5

Celebration of Multilingualism (Dept. of 2nd Lang.) (Class 3 to 8)

Soccer Tournament

Periodic Test 2 for class 3 to 5, Periodic Test 3 for Class 6 to 8,
Post Midterm Exam for Class 9, Cyclic Test 3 for Class 11,
Common  Preboard 1 Exam for Class 10 & 12,
Answer Script  Review Days - Wed. Nov. 27 to Tues. Dec. 3, 2024

LEGENDS

Nishikasai Campus Address:
8-3-13, Nishikasai, Edogawa-Ku, Tokyo 1340088,  Phone: 03-6631-0441

March 26 to March 28, 2025 & 31 March 2025 -Working Days for Teachers only,
Monday, March 31, 2025 - Orientation for New Parents,
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 - New Academic Session Begins

Disclaimer The schedule is subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances for which an intimation will be sent across, when needed.

Activities/Information Holidays Tests/Examination

Holiday Events Parent Engagement (Compulsory) Working Day for Teachers & Staff only


